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State Senator, 1st District Eldon Rollins eldrol@hotmail.com (541)396-2483 FDEM

State Senator, 1st District Jeff Kruse senatorkruse@aol.com (541)580-3276 Yes B+REP

State Senator, 2nd District Herman Baertschiger Jr hb@hbcompany.net Not Available B+REP

State Senator, 2nd District Jim Diefenderfer diefeji@yahoo.com (541)592-5342 NRDEM

State Senator, 5th District Scott Roberts scott@scottrobertsfororegonsenate.com (541)297-5257 NRREP

State Senator, 5th District Arnie Roblan aroblan@charter.net (541)267-6609 Yes B+DEM

State Senator, 9th District Steve Frank sfrank000@gmail.com (503)769-7068 NRDEM

State Senator, 9th District Fred Girod votegirod@aol.com (503)881-3471 Yes A-REP

State Senator, 12th District Annette Frank ladywaterwood@frontier.com (503)864-8315 NRDEM

State Senator, 12th District Brian J Boquist sen.brianboquist@state.or.us (503)623-4426 Yes A-REP

State Senator, 14th District Gary Coe gary@coe4senate.com (503)223-3577 B+REP

State Senator, 14th District Mark Hass mark@markhass.com 503-986-1714 Yes FDEM

State Senator, 17th District Elizabeth Steiner Hayward e.steinerhayward@gmail.com (503)234-2669 Yes FDEM

State Senator, 17th District John Verbeek jlverbeek@comcast.net (503)641-2212 NRREP

State Senator, 18th District Ginny Burdick ginny.burdick@comcast.net (503)244-1444 Yes F-DEM

State Senator, 21st District Cliff Hutchison cliffhutchisonfororegon@gmail.com (503)201-1482 B+REP

State Senator, 21st District Diane Rosenbaum repdiane@teleport.com (503)238-6298 Yes F-DEM

State Senator, 22nd District Chip Shields repshields@comcast.net (503)231-2564 Yes FDEM

State Senator, 23rd District Jackie Dingfelder jdingfelder@comcast.net (503)281-9623 Yes F-DEM

State Senator, 25th District Laurie Monnes Anderson friendsoflma@frontier.com (503)665-5975 Yes F-DEM

State Senator, 25th District Scott Hansen scott@scotthansen4senate.com (503)661-2600 BREP

State Senator, 27th District Tim Knopp timknopp@bendbradband.com (541)389-1058 BREP

State Senator, 27th District Chris Telfer senatortelfer@gmail.com (541)633-9281 Yes A-REP

State Senator, 27th District Geri Hauser gerim@bendcable.com (541)389-9163 NRDEM

State Senator, 28th District Douglas K Whitsett hildreth2@earthlink.net (541)882-1315 Yes A-REP

State Senator, 28th District Karl Scronce karl.scronce@gmail.com (541)883-3264 NRREP

State Senator, 29th District Maryl Graybeal Featherstone maryl@marylgraybealfeatherstone.com (541)276-0903 NRREP
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State Senator, 29th District Bill Hansell billhansell4senate@gmail.com (541)276-7111 NRREP

State Senator, 30th District Ted Ferrioli tfer2@aol.com (541)490-6528 Yes A-REP

State Representative, 1st Jim Klahr madfingers88@yahoo.com (541)469-4380 NRDEM

State Representative, 1st Wayne Krieger wkrieger@hughes.net (541)247-7990 Yes A-REP

State Representative, 2nd Tim Freeman tim@statereptimfreeman.com (541)580-7545 Yes AREP

State Representative, 3rd Wally Hicks wally@wallyhicks.com (541)335-1513 Yes B+REP

State Representative, 4th Dennis Richardson rep.dennisrichardson@state.or.us (541)665-9203 Yes A-REP

State Representative, 5th Peter Buckley info@peterbuckley.org (541)621-7195 Yes D-DEM

State Representative, 5th Sandra A Abercrombie abercrombiesandy@gmail.com (541)941-7474 B+REP

State Representative, 6th Sal C Esquivel sal@salesquivel.com (541)734-4369 Yes AREP

State Representative, 7th Fergus Mclean willamettedams@Q.com (541)937-3034 NRDEM

State Representative, 7th Bruce Hanna bruce.hanna@brucehanna.com (541)672-6596 Yes AREP

State Representative, 8th Paul R Holvey paul@paulholvey.com (541)968-6669 Yes D-DEM

State Representative, 8th Aaron Baker Baker4StateRep@Gmail.com (541)935-2013 B+REP

State Representative, 9th Nancy Brouhard nancybrouhard@yahoo.com (541)756-5081 BREP

State Representative, 9th Caddy McKeown caddy4rep@gmail.com (541)267-7410 NRDEM

State Representative, 10th David Gomberg dgomberg@embarqmail.com (541)921-1281 NRDEM

State Representative, 10th Jerome Grant jeromedonaldgrant@gmail.com (541)444-7405 NRREP

State Representative, 11th Kelly Lovelace kellylovelace2012@gmail.com (541)915-9421 B+REP

State Representative, 11th Jacob Daniels j.glenn.daniels@gmail.com (541)517-8981 NRREP

State Representative, 11th Phil Barnhart phil@philbarnhart.com (541)607-9207 Yes D-DEM

State Representative, 12th John Lively j.lively@comcast.net (541)746-1103 NRDEM

State Representative, 12th Sandra L Mann nnamsam20002000@yahoo.com (541)687-4753 FDEM

State Representative, 12th Joe Pishioneri joe-pish@comcast.net (541)579-8778 NRREP

State Representative, 13th Nancy Nathanson nn413@comcast.net (541)345-8683 Yes DDEM

State Representative, 13th Mark Callahan Callahan2012@gmail.com (541)953-1900 B+REP

State Representative, 14th Val Hoyle val@valhoyle.com (503)684-3902 Yes A-DEM
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State Representative, 14th Dwight Coon dwightdcoon@juno.com (541)914-3373 NRREP

State Representative, 15th Andy Olson andy@friendsofandyolson.com (541)967-0393 Yes B+REP

State Representative, 15th John-Paul Cernak alchemist369@comcast.net (541)971-1423 NRDEM

State Representative, 16th Sara A Gelser sgelser@yahoo.com (541)753-8075 Yes B-DEM

State Representative, 16th Andrew Decker DeckerForStateRep@yahoo.com (541)250-1914 NRREP

State Representative, 17th Sherrie Sprenger sherrie@sherriesprenger.com (541)979-6337 Yes A-REP

State Representative, 17th Richard Harisay richharisay2012@gmail.com (503)769-3339 NRDEM

State Representative, 18th Vic Gilliam vic@repvicgilliam.com (503)874-9067 Yes B+REP

State Representative, 19th Kevin Cameron kevin@kevincameronfororegon.com (503)399-8011 Yes A-REP

State Representative, 19th Claudia Kyle kckyle55@aol.com (503)375-2525 NRDEM

State Representative, 20th Kathy T Graham kgraham@willamette.edu (503)588-1186 NRDEM

State Representative, 20th Vicki Berger rep.vickiberger@state.or.us (503)986-1420 Yes BREP

State Representative, 21st Dan Farrington danf@sunrisemed.net Not Available NRREP

State Representative, 21st Brian Clem brian@brianclem.com (593)391-9770 Yes B-DEM

State Representative, 22nd Tom M Chereck Jr tom@efficientlydone.com (503)585-1291 BREP

State Representative, 22nd Betty Komp bettykomp@gmail.com (503)884-2337 Yes BDEM

State Representative, 22nd Kathy LeCompte kathy@friends of kathy.net Not Available B+REP

State Representative, 23rd Jim Thompson jim@jimforhouse.com (503)623-2764 Yes A-REP

State Representative, 23rd Ross Swartzendruber ross@friendsofross.org (503)991-5668 NRDEM

State Representative, 24th Jim Weidner jim@jimfororegon.com (503)857-5082 Yes A-REP

State Representative, 24th Kathy Campbell kathy@wednesdaywines.com (503)857-5665 NRDEM

State Representative, 25th Kim Thatcher kim@kimthatcher.net (503)986-1425 Yes A+REP

State Representative, 25th Sharon Freeman spaulinef@comcast.net (503)538-7084 NRDEM

State Representative, 26th Matt Wingard info@mattwingard.com (503)986-1426 Yes B+REP

State Representative, 26th Wynne Wakkila wynne4oregon@gmail.com (503)521-0222 NRDEM

State Representative, 27th Tobias Read tobias@tobiasread.com (503)245-2732 Yes FDEM

State Representative, 27th Burton Keeble burton.keeble@gmail.com (503)641-6953 BREP
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State Representative, 28th Manuel Castaneda manuel@manuelfororegon.com (503)649-3999 NRREP

State Representative, 28th Jeff Barker sgtjeff92@aol.com (503)649-1767 Yes ADEM

State Representative, 29th Katie Riley katie@katieriley.org (503)640-8689 NRDEM

State Representative, 29th Katie Eyre votekatieeyre@gmail.com (503)858-0163 Yes B+REP

State Representative, 29th Ben Unger bunger503@gmail.com (503)351-8833 NRDEM

State Representative, 30th Shawn Lindsay info@shawnlindsay.org (503)778-2100 Yes B+REP

State Representative, 30th Adriana H Cañas adrianacanas2012@gmail.com (503)547-7433 NRDEM

State Representative, 31st Lew Barnes hmm362@aol.com Not Available NRREP

State Representative, 31st Brad Witt clatskanie@hotmail.com (503)728-4664 Yes ADEM

State Representative, 32nd Jim Welsh jjwelsh@nehalemtel.net (503)368-6026 B+REP

State Representative, 32nd Deborah Boone booneforstaterep@aol.com (503)986-1432 Yes BDEM

State Representative, 33rd Mitch Greenlick mitchgreenlick@msn.com (503)292-4290 Yes FDEM

State Representative, 33rd Stevan Kirkpatrick kirkpatrick4866@comcast.net (503)747-5013 NRREP

State Representative, 34th Dan Mason mason701@hotmail.com (503)998-5907 NRREP

State Representative, 34th Chris Harker reelectchrisharker@gmail.com (503)986-1434 Yes D-DEM

State Representative, 35th Margaret Doherty margaret@margaretdoherty.com (503)684-5305 Yes D-DEM

State Representative, 35th John Goodhouse johngoodhouse@gmail.com (503)885-8756 NRREP

State Representative, 36th Benjamin Jay Barber barberb@barberb.net (971)270-0855 NRDEM

State Representative, 36th Bruce Neal brucenealfororegon@gmail.com (503)784-7886 B+REP

State Representative, 36th Jennifer Williamson williamson.jennifer@gmail.com (503)914-6399 NRDEM

State Representative, 36th Sharon Meieran sharon@sharonfororegon.com (503)284-1840 NRDEM

State Representative, 37th Julie Parrish julie4oregon@gmail.com (503)744-0938 Yes A-REP

State Representative, 37th Carl Hosticka chosticka@comcast.net (503)475-2305 NRDEM

State Representative, 38th Chris Garrett campaign@chrisfororegon.com (503)744-0353 Yes DDEM

State Representative, 38th Tom Maginnis magin49@aol.com (503)639-7849 BREP

State Representative, 39th Christopher Cameron Bangs bangschristopher@yahoo.com (503)735-5527 NRDEM

State Representative, 39th Bill Kennemer kennemer4rep@aol.com (503)263-8628 Yes A-REP
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State Representative, 40th Brent Barton Brent@VoteBrentBarton.com (503)567-6901 Yes D-DEM

State Representative, 40th Steve Newgard srnewgard@gmail.com (503)653-9085 NRREP

State Representative, 41st Sam Cantrell sam@samcantrell2012.com (503)406-8726 NRREP

State Representative, 41st Carolyn Tomei carolyntomei@earthlink.net (503)659-9116 Yes FDEM

State Representative, 41st Timothy E McMenamin mcmenaminforrep@gmail.com (503)419-7096 AREP

State Representative, 42nd Jules Kopel Bailey contact@julesfororegon.com (503)804-6910 Yes FDEM

State Representative, 43rd Lew Frederick info@lewfrederick.org (503)986-1443 Yes FDEM

State Representative, 44th Tina Kotek votetinakotek@yahoo.com (503)449-9767 Yes FDEM

State Representative, 44th Daniel Ticknor None (503)735-0477 NRREP

State Representative, 44th Michael Harrington MichaelHarrington4Rep@GMail.com (971)533-3116 NRREP

State Representative, 45th Anne Marie Gurney annemariefororegon@gmail.com (503)901-5635 NRREP

State Representative, 45th Michael Dembrow michael@michaeldembrow.com (503)914-9723 Yes FDEM

State Representative, 46th Alissa Keny-Guyer alissa@alissakenyguyer.com (503)235-5443 Yes D-DEM

State Representative, 47th Thuy Tran drtctran@gmail.com (503)267-3262 NRDEM

State Representative, 47th Jessica Vega Pederson jvpforrep@gmail.com (503)933-5593 NRDEM

State Representative, 47th Andrew Haynes a.haynes@live.com (503)756-4816 NRDEM

State Representative, 47th Maggie Nelson magnelson3@gmail.com (503)254-0848 B+REP

State Representative, 48th George (Sonny) Yellott yellott@comcast.net (503)408-8430 BREP

State Representative, 48th Jeff Reardon reardonfororegon@gmail.com (503)761-2585 NRDEM

State Representative, 48th Mike Schaufler mikeschaufler@comcast.net (503)760-4446 Yes ADEM

State Representative, 49th Matthew Wand mwand75@frontier.com (503)666-7114 Yes A-REP

State Representative, 49th Chris Gorsek chrisgorsek@comcast.net (503)665-9212 NRDEM

State Representative, 50th Logan Boettcher loganboettcher@yahoo.com (503)819-3183 NRREP

State Representative, 50th Greg Matthews electmatthews@gmail.com (503)665-9349 Yes B+DEM

State Representative, 51st Shemia Fagan shemiafagan@gmail.com (503)226-8481 NRDEM

State Representative, 51st Patrick Sheehan patrick@patricksheehan.org (503)986-1451 Yes B+REP

State Representative, 52nd Mark Johnson mjconst@hotmail.com (541)308-5306 B+REP
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State Representative, 52nd Marv Hollingsworth marvinhollingsworth52@gmail.com (503)887-8500 NRDEM

State Representative, 52nd Peter Nordbye pnordbye@gmail.com (503)680-2752 NRDEM

State Representative, 53rd Gene Whisnant electgenew@msn.com (541)593-7437 Yes AREP

State Representative, 54th Jason Conger jason@congerfororegon.com (541)317-8363 Yes B+REP

State Representative, 54th Nathan R Hovekamp nhovekamp@yahoo.com (541)318-8362 NRDEM

State Representative, 55th John Huddle john@johnhuddle.com (541)728-3105 NRDEM

State Representative, 55th Mike McLane mike@votemclane.com (541)923-3256 Yes A-REP

State Representative, 56th Gail Whitsett hildreth2@earthlink.net (541)882-1315 B+REP

State Representative, 56th Tracey Liskey Tracey@traceyliskey.com (541)798-1651 BREP

State Representative, 57th Greg Smith electgregsmith@gmail.com (541)676-8719 Yes A-REP

State Representative, 58th Heidi Van Schoonhoven heidikvan@yahoo.com (541)910-1798 NRDEM

State Representative, 58th Brent H Smith smithbrent@gmail.com (541)963-4841 B+REP

State Representative, 58th Bob Jenson bjenson@q.com (503)986-1456 Yes AREP

State Representative, 58th Eli Stephens estephens@wtechlink.us (541)379-5506 B+REP

State Representative, 58th Jack L Esp jacjleeesp@aol.com (541)377-8701 NRREP

State Representative, 59th Gary L Ollerenshaw lubie1981@msn.com (541)548-6627 NRDEM

State Representative, 59th John E Huffman jandkhuffman59@gmail.com (541)298-5959 Yes AREP

State Representative, 60th Cliff Bentz cbentz@yturrirose.com (541)889-3063 Yes B+REP


